
Alternative Fuels Provider Return
North Carolina Department of Revenue

Total gallons sold to bulk end-users and retailers 
tax collected 
(From Gas-1252DS, Schedule 5A)

Total gallons used in self-operated vehicles
(Part 2, Line D) 

Total gallons sold to exempt entities
(Add Totals from Gas-1252DS,
Schedules 8, 9A, 9C, 9E, 9F, and 9G) 

Total gallons subject to road tax 
(Add Lines 1 and 2)

Total gallons subject to inspection tax 
(Add Lines 3 and 4)

Motor fuel road tax due 
(Multiply Line 4 by road tax rate)

Motor fuel inspection tax due 
(Multiply Line 5 by $0.0025)

Adjustments (Attach explanation)

Total road and inspection taxes due 
(Add Lines 6, 7, and 8)

Penalty (See instructions)

Interest (See instructions)

Total Amount Due 
(Add Lines 9, 10, and 11)

Part 1.  Computation of Tax

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

MFD

Account Number

Fill in applicable circles: 

(Month) (Year)

Return for Month of

Trade Name

Street Address

Mailing Address

City

Name of Contact Person Fax NumberPhone Number

State Zip Code (First 5 digits)

County

(     )

$

(     )
-

Gas-1252
1-14

(First 30 Characters) (USE CAPITAL LETTERS FOR YOUR NAME AND ADDRESS)Legal Name  

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

Final return for closed business

Amended return

Address has changed since prior return

Payment has been made through 
electronic funds transfer (EFT)

Propane Compressed 
Natural Gas (CNG) Total



Returns are due by the 22nd day after the end of each month.

Part 2.  Self-Operated Motor Vehicles Using Alternative Fuels

From Supply Tank:  When propane gas is used directly from the cargo supply tank to fuel your vehicle, determine your highway fuel use 
by dividing the total miles operated in the month by the miles per gallon (mpg).  Use the following chart to determine mpg.

From Separate Tank:  When a separate supply tank is connected to the engine of a motor vehicle, report the actual number of gallons 
of fuel placed into the tank.

CNG:  When compressed natural gas is dispensed as a motor fuel, the method of measurement is one (1) gasoline gallon equals 5.660 
lbs. of compressed natural gas.

How to determine gallons withdrawn from tax-free storage

A. Vehicles with gross vehicle weight of
 26,000 lbs. or under

B. Vehicles that operate only within North Carolina 
and have either a gross vehicle weight over 26,000 
lbs. or 3 axles

C. Vehicles that operate in and out of North Carolina 
and have either a gross vehicle weight over 26,000 
lbs. or 3 axles

D. Total fuel used from tax-free storage 
 (Add Lines A , B, and C)  See instructions below.  
 Must equal total on Part 1, Line 2 

Vehicles

MAIL TO:
North Carolina Department of Revenue
Excise Tax Division
Post Office Box 25000
Raleigh, North Carolina 27640-0950

QUESTIONS:
Contact the Excise Tax Division at:
Telephone Number  (919) 707-7500
Toll Free Number (877) 308-9092
Fax Number   (919) 733-8654

 Cargo Supply Tank Capacity   MPG

 1 thru 1,199 gallons       8 
 1,200 thru 1,599 gallons       7 
 1,600 thru 2,050 gallons       6 
 2,051 thru 2,999 gallons       5 
 3,000 gallons and above       4 

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this return is accurate and complete.
Signature:

 
 

 
 

A.

B.

C.

D.

Page 2
Gas-1252

Date:Title:

Any payment must be drawn on a U.S. (domestic) bank and payable in U.S. dollars.

N.C. Road
Purchases

Total Miles
Operated

Propane Gallons 
Withdrawn From
Tax-free Storage

CNG Gallons 
Withdrawn From
Tax-free Storage


